Prince George's County Council



Meeting Agenda - Final

Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

Tuesday, April 26, 2022	11:30 AM	Council Hearing Room

Accessible in a Hybrid Manner -- Both Virtually and In-Person

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS:

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- *b)* Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

BRIEFING

BR 04262022 DISTRICT 6 COUNTY COUNCIL VACANCY - INFORMATIONAL Draft: 1 MEETING

The District 6 County Council office is vacant, effective April 15, 2022, due to the resignation of the incumbent. Pursuant to County Code Section 2-104(j), "When there is a vacancy in the office of a Council Member that occurs during the last year of a term, a majority of the remaining members of the Council shall appoint a qualified person to fill the vacancy within thirty (30) calendar days."

QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS: Individuals must be a resident of Counci District 6 and a registered voter in Prince George's County, Maryland.

Notice is also hereby given that the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, will hold the following informational meeting for the public to hear from those under consideration by the Council.

LEGISLATION

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CONTRACT APPROVALS FOR the purpos CR-031-2022 of approving certain multiyear contracts in accordance with the Prince George's Draft: 1 County Charter and Subtitle 10 of the Prince George's County Code. Attachment(s): R2022031 CR-031-2022 Attachment A CR-031-2022 Transmittal AN ACT CONCERNING LAW ENFORCEMENT ACCOUNTABILITY for the CB-021-2022 purpose of implementing the Maryland Police Accountability Act of 2021 passed Draft: 1 by the General Assembly; establishing a Police Accountability Board, an Administrative Charging Committee and Trial Boards for Prince George's County and municipalities within the jurisdiction of Prince George's County; setting forth the qualifications for members of these boards and committee and method of appointment; setting forth the process for selection of the Police Accountability Board chairperson; providing for a process to receive certain complaints alleging police misconduct; setting forth the duties of each board and committee; defining certain terms; providing for the staggering of initial appointments to the Police Accountability Board; providing for the application of this Act; and generally relating to police accountability in Prince George's County. Attachment(s): B2022021 <u>CB-021-2022 AIS</u> CB-021-2022 Transmittal Legislative History: 4/5/22 **County Council** presented and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole AN ACT REPEALING THE CITIZEN COMPLAINT OVERSIGHT PANEL A CB-022-2022 PART OF THE NEW PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY LAWS BEING Draft: 1 ENACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE OF MARYLAND POLIC ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 2021 for the purpose of repealing, in its entirety Subtitle 18, Subdivision 3-Citizen Complaint Oversight Panel. Attachment(s): B2022022 **CB-022-2022 AIS** CB-022-2022 Transmittal Legislative History: 4/5/22 **County Council** presented and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

<u>CB-023-2022</u> Draft: 1	AN ACT REPEALING THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT USE OF FORCE STATUTORY PROVISION AS PART OF THE NEW COUNTY LAWS BEING ENACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE OF MARYLAND POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 2021 f the purpose of repealing Section 18-156 - Use of Force. Attachment(s): B2022023 CB-023-2022 AIS CB-023-2022 Transmittal			
	Legislative History:			
	4/5/22 Cor	unty Council	presented and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole	
<u>CB-024-2022</u> Draft: 1	AN ACT CONCERNING PARTICIPATION BY PUBLIC SAFETY EMPLOYEES IN CERTAIN MATTERS AND USE OF COUNTY RESOURCES BY POLICE OFFICERS DURING PARTICIPATION IN THOSE MATTERS for the purpose of amending and clarifying certain prohibited conduct for employees of Prince George's County, Maryland. <u>Attachment(s)</u> : B2022024			
		<u>CB-024-2022 AIS</u> <u>CB-024-2022 Transmitta</u>	<u>al</u>	
	Legislative History:			
	4/5/22 Con	unty Council	presented and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole	

<u>ADJOURN</u>